St. Charles County Fair Tug-of-War Contest Friday, July 26, 2024 – 6:00 p.m.

Please Print		For Office Use Only	
Name:			
Address:	City	State	Zip Code
Birth of Date:	Phone #:_		p 0000

Age as of Contest Date:

Release & Waiver of Liability: I know that participating in the Tug-of-War Contest event is a potentially hazardous activity. I know that I should not enter such event unless I am properly fit, and medically able. I am aware of the risks of the Tug-of-War Contest in the heat and assume those risks. I am also aware of and assume any and all other risks, foreseen and unforeseen, including, the affect of the weather, the condition of the area, and the increased chance of injury due to activity of this nature.

Knowing these facts, and in consideration of you accepting my entry to participate in Tug-of-War Contest, I hereby, for myself, my heirs, personal representatives, and anyone else who may claim on my behalf, promise not to sue, and waive, release and discharge the St. Charles Co Fair, all sponsors and directors and officials helping with the Tug-of-War Contest, from any and all damage of every kind foreseen and unforeseen, arising out or in the course of my participation in this event.

We fully and completely understand that we are assuming any and all risks of possible injury as a result of taking part in this contest and that there is a risk of being injured by participating. We fully and voluntarily agree to assume this risk.

Contestant Signature:	Date:	
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature:	Date:	
If contestant is under the age of 18, Parent or Legal Guardian must sign		

St. Charles County Fair reserves the right to use photos and video of participants and/or entries for future publicity at no monetary compensation.